Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commisgion
Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE
Resolution No. 23

Series of 201 5

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons in accordance with

Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of

Board Res. No. 02, known as the “Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646”.
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NAME OF SALESPERSON

ALUWAC, SHARMELYN DULNUAN
AMATA, FLORENDO AVILA
BAGAMAN, MARITES CABUHAT
BALASICO, JONARD CHRISTIAN MENDIOLA
BENOLIRAO, FILOMENO DINGDING
CLIMACO, YOLANDA TRAZO
CORDERO, DIVINIA MANGILIT

DE VILLA, NOEMI DIVINAGRACIA
DEJOLDE, ANGELITA ICAL

FUMAR, ANAVIL BADION

FUMAR, LINO JR. [l MENDOZA
GALANG, DAVE RICAFORT
HIDALGO, EVELYN FAJARDO
IMPERIAL, NESHEREL JUSAYAN
MAHUSAY, REYNALDO BAHOYO
MARASIGAN, MARIA CRISTINA MANJARES
MARCIAL, MARI-LEN ESCOVIDAL
MATEO, CORINA DESIDERIO
MAURICIO, OLIVIA ANDRES

NACES, HELEN NACAYA

NADERA, JERALD JAY ABABON
OCAMPO, PRISCILA LICUANAN

ONG, ANA CAROLINA PACIFICO
OQUIAS, MARIA JOSEFA NARCA
PALOMARES, MARY AMIELITA OROC

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

GLADYS D. BINBINON
VICENTE R. DALANON
GLADYS 0. CAMUNAS
EVERLYN T. MARQUEZ
CHERRY ANNE THERESE M. GABAY
ROSEMARIE G. FLAMINIA
RODERICK P. ESPINEDA
NORMAN O. FUMAR

ELFLEDA O. ISLETA
RIZALDY V. GABAY
RIZALDY V. GABAY

CHARITO R. GALANG
GIL M. AYOP

ZYRENE CZARINA V. JARAPA
LYNNE M. DALUPE

KAREN TIDON MACALALAD
CIELITO F. SARMIENTO
WILLIAM L. FLORESTA
PETRONILA Y. DE JESUS
JOSEPHINE ADALINE A. GAMBE
RYAN YBANEZ SALARDA
MATILDE A. PADIT

JENNIFER ROSE M. TRINIDAD
LEANDRO M. LEDESMA

EDNA M. BALAURO

PRC LIC. NO

0004136
0000913
0000560
0013236
0010959
0006046
0009051
0001596
0000767
0000613
0000613
0012522
0000161
0012768
0000897
0003960
0000244
0000901
0000434
0000701
0005381
0008725
0005122
0005218
0000376
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PENAMAYOR, REMEDIOS OMANA
QUINUNES, ROSALIE ALCOPERO
REBELLON, VICENTE JR. SOLIVAS

REMOLLATA, MARK NELSON ADVINCULA

REYES, AIRA ANGELICA CANUDAS
ROBLES, GLORIA DOMINGO
ROPAN, MICHAEL SALOMON
ROQUE, EDNA RAQUIN

SABANG, MA. TINA DAGALEA
SALONGA, CRISPIN KABIGTING
SAPLAN, DAHLIA AGAO

SELOSA, JOAN FAIGAO

STA. ANA, FILOMENA BASIT
TADEO, MA. ARLENE MARTIN
TALABAN, SOLOMON ALIBAGON
TENA, MARY GRACE SURA

TENA, MICHAEL JOSE TAN
TERUEL, NELSON EGUIA
TIWAKEN, JUANITO DAVID
TONIDO, ROWINALYN NAYA
TUMARONG, EVELYN CALUNOD
VILLANUEVA, JUSTIN ROY BULAWAN
VILLARIN, MICHAEL JOHN GENCIANA
WAGWAG, GIRLIE PAQUIBOT
YSULAN, PETER NEGRIDO

( Aluwac, Sharmelyn Dulnuan - Ysulan, Peter Negrido )

SUSANA G. TRINIDAD
EMILY JANE R. LADISLA

MICHELLE N. NUEVA

JULIAT. YAP

ELDHEE BRANDO A. MARQUESES
JOCELYN R. CUSTODIO

NORMAN FUMAR

ROGELIO B. BANAS JR.

JOSE V. SALUMBIDES

GINALYN T. ORENCIA

VILMA V. GAYOMA

RONELYN S. CASTILLO
FERDINAND R. STA. ANA

JENIFER C. FABRO

LEEMAN JIGS AMBATA

ROWENA T. SUN

RENE EDUARDO A. DIMALIUAT JR.
ANNALYN DACLES FUENTESPINA
EDGARDO D. ESPEJO

JOCELYN LUNINGNING P. MADRID
KEVIN ROY B. GAUDAN

MITCHELL B. GAA

MA. LORENA E. GELACIO

GEMMA SHEILA C. GONZAGA
DOMICIANO R. CATUBIG JR.

0011637
0007906
0003914
0008598
0004003
0001679
0001596
0006834
0006144
0000198
0005077
0013533
0004923
0003491
0005843
0002654
0004524
0009830
0004451
0002136
0008194'
0001910
0006972
0006012
0009793

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board finds that the above-
named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the approval of the applications
for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and
payment of the prescribed fees, let their Identification Cards (IDs) be issued accordingly.
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RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be for one (1)
year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, thi26 thday of _Fe bruary

' EDUARDO G. ONG
Chairman A}
— o~
FLORENQI .DINO.,, ] RAFAEL FAJARDO
mbar embier
(VACANT) (VACANT)
Member Member

ATTESTED BY:

LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED

Commissioner

Chairman
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